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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   176 Emily Littlefield            Altadeña            9:02.2  6:02  
    2    2   123 Savannah Selin               Akimel              9:14.1  6:10  
    3    3   433 Nevaeh Lindley               Pueblo              9:21.7  6:15  
    4    4   106 Bailee Christofis            Akimel              9:29.3  6:20  
    5    5   365 Tatyana Enriquez             Centennial          9:34.5  6:23  
    6    6   302 Angelina Hickey              Aprende             9:37.1  6:25  
    7    7   157 Chelsea Condon               Altadeña            9:47.7  6:32  
    8    8   171 Sofia Jourdon                Altadeña            9:54.3  6:37  
    9    9   190 Ava Perez                    Altadeña            9:55.8  6:38  
   10   10   164 Sloan Greenberg              Altadeña            9:58.1  6:39  
   11   11   296 Paige Davies-Boerner         Aprende            10:00.0  6:40  
   12   12   315 Maddie Zurga                 Aprende            10:02.0  6:42  
   13   13   113 Peyton Martin                Akimel             10:03.2  6:43  
   14   14   431 Giana Garza                  Pueblo             10:04.0  6:43  
   15   15   172 Anna Kenchington             Altadeña           10:05.6  6:44  
   16   16   454 Emily Manuelito              Kyrene             10:10.0  6:47  
   17   17   155 Marlee Billeter              Altadeña           10:13.4  6:49  
   18   18   108 Lenessa Downie               Akimel             10:25.0  6:57  
   19   19   298 Amarie Garza                 Aprende            10:40.9  7:08  
   20   20   295 Elenna Chipman               Aprende            10:45.0  7:10  
   21   21   104 Sofia Bogard                 Akimel             10:45.3  7:11  
   22   22   105 Jaidyn Brown                 Akimel             10:54.7  7:17  
   23   23   300 Maria Gonzales               Aprende            10:57.5  7:19  
   24   24   116 Damara Piasecki              Akimel             11:01.4  7:21  
   25   25   421 Sarah Ansari                 Pueblo             11:19.2  7:33  
   26   26   424 Kirstyn Blazer               Pueblo             11:20.4  7:34  
   27   27   423 Reagan Benally               Pueblo             11:33.8  7:43  
   28   28   456 Alexus Tomasek               Kyrene             11:36.8  7:45  
   29   29   452 Paige Greenfield             Kyrene             11:38.8  7:46  
   30   30   306 Gabriella Miller             Aprende            11:43.1  7:49  
   31   31   429 Ella Erickson                Pueblo             11:43.9  7:50  
   32   32   387 Kylie Stnson                 Centennial         11:44.5  7:50  
   33   33   376 Natalie Matson               Centennial         11:45.3  7:51  
   34   34   455 Avery Scholl                 Kyrene             11:45.3  7:51  
   35   35   361 Addison Burlingame           Centennial         11:51.0  7:54  
   36   36   380 Addison Mullen               Centennial         12:13.6  8:10  
   37   37   370 Scarlett Jamarillo           Centennial         12:17.6  8:12  
   38   38   434 Lauren Luscombe              Pueblo             12:24.8  8:17  
   39   39   359 Lillian Abbs                 Centennial         12:34.6  8:24  
   40   40   453 Isabella Horton              Kyrene             13:19.7  8:54  
  



Page 2 
 
                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Altadeña                    (   9:43.7    48:38.1   0:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1    176 Emily Littlefield            9:02.2 
  2      7    157 Chelsea Condon               9:47.7 
  3      8    171 Sofia Jourdon                9:54.3 
  4      9    190 Ava Perez                    9:55.8 
  5     10    164 Sloan Greenberg              9:58.1 
  6   ( 15)   172 Anna Kenchington            10:05.6 
  7   ( 17)   155 Marlee Billeter             10:13.4 
 
  2.    58  Akimel                      (   9:59.4    49:56.9   1:31.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2    123 Savannah Selin               9:14.1 
  2      4    106 Bailee Christofis            9:29.3 
  3     13    113 Peyton Martin               10:03.2 
  4     18    108 Lenessa Downie              10:25.0 
  5     21    104 Sofia Bogard                10:45.3 
  6   ( 22)   105 Jaidyn Brown                10:54.7 
  7   ( 24)   116 Damara Piasecki             11:01.4 
 
  3.    68  Aprende                     (  10:13.0    51:05.0   1:07.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6    302 Angelina Hickey              9:37.1 
  2     11    296 Paige Davies-Boerner        10:00.0 
  3     12    315 Maddie Zurga                10:02.0 
  4     19    298 Amarie Garza                10:40.9 
  5     20    295 Elenna Chipman              10:45.0 
  6   ( 23)   300 Maria Gonzales              10:57.5 
  7   ( 30)   306 Gabriella Miller            11:43.1 
 
  4.    95  Pueblo                      (  10:43.9    53:39.1   2:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3    433 Nevaeh Lindley               9:21.7 
  2     14    431 Giana Garza                 10:04.0 
  3     25    421 Sarah Ansari                11:19.2 
  4     26    424 Kirstyn Blazer              11:20.4 
  5     27    423 Reagan Benally              11:33.8 
  6   ( 31)   429 Ella Erickson               11:43.9 
  7   ( 38)   434 Lauren Luscombe             12:24.8 
 
  5.   141  Centennial                  (  11:25.8    57:08.9   2:39.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5    365 Tatyana Enriquez             9:34.5 
  2     32    387 Kylie Stnson                11:44.5 
  3     33    376 Natalie Matson              11:45.3 
  4     35    361 Addison Burlingame          11:51.0 
  5     36    380 Addison Mullen              12:13.6 
  6   ( 37)   370 Scarlett Jamarillo          12:17.6 
  7   ( 39)   359 Lillian Abbs                12:34.6 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   147  Kyrene                      (  11:42.2    58:30.6   3:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1     16    454 Emily Manuelito             10:10.0 
  2     28    456 Alexus Tomasek              11:36.8 
  3     29    452 Paige Greenfield            11:38.8 
  4     34    455 Avery Scholl                11:45.3 
  5     40    453 Isabella Horton             13:19.7 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   323 Andrew Davies-Boerner        Aprende             8:07.4  5:25  
    2    2   326 Diego Frausto                Aprende             8:09.4  5:27  
    3    3   449 Tyler Tisinger               Pueblo              8:17.6  5:32  
    4    4   133 Jacob Gonzalez               Akimel              8:23.0  5:36  
    5    5   246 Noble Jones                  Altadeña            8:37.3  5:45  
    6    6   252 Mason Klann                  Altadeña            8:37.5  5:45  
    7    7   417 Corey Tso                    Centennial          8:37.8  5:46  
    8    8   283 Robbie Welch                 Altadeña            8:39.9  5:47  
    9    9   141 Teddy Neilson                Akimel              8:48.3  5:53  
   10   10   247 Joseph Jourdon               Altadeña            8:48.9  5:53  
   11   11   335 Felipe Jue                   Aprende             8:49.1  5:53  
   12   12   270 Jake Schenach                Altadeña            8:53.4  5:56  
   13   13   416 Mason Timmons                Centennial          9:02.2  6:02  
   14   14   135 Issac Kraemer                Akimel              9:02.8  6:02  
   15   15   276 Micah Spencer                Altadeña            9:08.2  6:06  
   16   16   450 Zach Wiesner                 Pueblo              9:10.8  6:08  
   17   17   357 Retief Yellowman             Aprende             9:13.5  6:09  
   18   18   132 Nicolas Ferro                Akimel              9:20.6  6:14  
   19   19   281 Lance Urlaub                 Altadeña            9:20.9  6:14  
   20   20   352 Sean Waters                  Aprende             9:24.4  6:17  
   21   21   321 Collin Codding               Aprende             9:29.8  6:20  
   22   22   451 Cole Zook                    Pueblo              9:33.7  6:23  
   23   23   343 Grant Murad                  Aprende             9:40.3  6:27  
   24   24   457 Connor Ackerley              Kyrene              9:43.2  6:29  
   25   25   393 Austin Brandon               Centennial          9:45.9  6:31  
   26   26   402 Kyle Ensley                  Centennial          9:55.9  6:38  
   27   27   412 Victor Orpineda              Centennial          9:58.7  6:40  
   28   28   126 Bradley Ash                  Akimel             10:02.3  6:42  
   29   29   461 Max Sinkovic                 Kyrene             10:08.3  6:46  
   30   30   137 Alex McKee                   Akimel             10:08.5  6:46  
   31   31   460 Tyler Lelakowski             Kyrene             10:15.8  6:51  
   32   32   458 Gregory Arcinaga             Kyrene             10:16.2  6:51  
   33   33   459 Cabhan Kelleher              Kyrene             10:16.9  6:52  
   34   34   446 Andrew Ross                  Pueblo             10:19.4  6:53  
   35   35   147 Jake Romaine                 Akimel             10:26.8  6:58  
   36   36   439 Reyeshaud Becenti            Pueblo             10:28.4  6:59  
   37   37   443 Josh Olmos                   Pueblo             10:37.0  7:05  
   38   38   390 Brady Albein                 Centennial         10:42.8  7:09  
   39   39   403 Savian Galvan                Centennial         10:48.9  7:13  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Altadeña                    (   8:43.4    43:37.0   0:16.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5    246 Noble Jones                  8:37.3 
  2      6    252 Mason Klann                  8:37.5 
  3      8    283 Robbie Welch                 8:39.9 
  4     10    247 Joseph Jourdon               8:48.9 
  5     12    270 Jake Schenach                8:53.4 
  6   ( 15)   276 Micah Spencer                9:08.2 
  7   ( 19)   281 Lance Urlaub                 9:20.9 
 
  2.    51  Aprende                     (   8:44.8    43:43.8   1:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1    323 Andrew Davies-Boerner        8:07.4 
  2      2    326 Diego Frausto                8:09.4 
  3     11    335 Felipe Jue                   8:49.1 
  4     17    357 Retief Yellowman             9:13.5 
  5     20    352 Sean Waters                  9:24.4 
  6   ( 21)   321 Collin Codding               9:29.8 
  7   ( 23)   343 Grant Murad                  9:40.3 
 
  3.    73  Akimel                      (   9:07.4    45:37.0   1:39.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4    133 Jacob Gonzalez               8:23.0 
  2      9    141 Teddy Neilson                8:48.3 
  3     14    135 Issac Kraemer                9:02.8 
  4     18    132 Nicolas Ferro                9:20.6 
  5     28    126 Bradley Ash                 10:02.3 
  6   ( 30)   137 Alex McKee                  10:08.5 
  7   ( 35)   147 Jake Romaine                10:26.8 
 
  4.    98  Centennial                  (   9:28.1    47:20.5   1:20.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7    417 Corey Tso                    8:37.8 
  2     13    416 Mason Timmons                9:02.2 
  3     25    393 Austin Brandon               9:45.9 
  4     26    402 Kyle Ensley                  9:55.9 
  5     27    412 Victor Orpineda              9:58.7 
  6   ( 38)   390 Brady Albein                10:42.8 
  7   ( 39)   403 Savian Galvan               10:48.9 
 
  5.   111  Pueblo                      (   9:34.0    47:49.9   2:10.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3    449 Tyler Tisinger               8:17.6 
  2     16    450 Zach Wiesner                 9:10.8 
  3     22    451 Cole Zook                    9:33.7 
  4     34    446 Andrew Ross                 10:19.4 
  5     36    439 Reyeshaud Becenti           10:28.4 
  6   ( 37)   443 Josh Olmos                  10:37.0 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   149  Kyrene                      (  10:08.1    50:40.4   0:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1     24    457 Connor Ackerley              9:43.2 
  2     29    461 Max Sinkovic                10:08.3 
  3     31    460 Tyler Lelakowski            10:15.8 
  4     32    458 Gregory Arcinaga            10:16.2 
  5     33    459 Cabhan Kelleher             10:16.9 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   175 Alexandra Lewis              Altadeña           10:08.7  6:46  
    2    2   127 Mikela Williams              Akimel             10:27.6  6:59  
    3    3   195 Danielle Schaffer            Altadeña           10:29.1  7:00  
    4    4   173 Bella Klein                  Altadeña           10:38.4  7:06  
    5    5   163 Gryffyn Geist                Altadeña           10:43.1  7:09  
    6    6   121 Grace Rooney                 Akimel             10:50.3  7:14  
    7    7   183 Ginger Money                 Altadeña           10:56.6  7:18  
    8    8   107 Jenelle Davis                Akimel             11:00.0  7:20  
    9    9   180 Jasmine McCoy                Altadeña           11:01.0  7:21  
   10   10   117 Gianna Previte               Akimel             11:06.6  7:25  
   11   11   119 Brooklyn Renda               Akimel             11:06.9  7:25  
   12   12   301 Sloan Guess                  Aprende            11:08.7  7:26  
   13   13   203 Natalie Visic                Altadeña           11:11.3  7:28  
   14   14   313 Zella Stutz                  Aprende            11:14.5  7:30  
   15        204 Avri Wall                    Altadeña           11:29.0  7:40  
   16   15   115 Charlie Morrison             Akimel             11:34.5  7:43  
   17        193 Teagan Reginald              Altadeña           11:41.4  7:48  
   18        162 Emma Fernandez               Altadeña           11:44.6  7:50  
   19        161 Emma Ellexson                Altadeña           11:46.3  7:51  
   20   16   432 Zoe Kvalve                   Pueblo             11:50.4  7:54  
   21        198 Isabella Strenger Thoma      Altadeña           11:53.6  7:56  
   22   17   482 Kyara Smith                  Kyrene             11:56.3  7:58  
   23   18   307 Isabel Monreal               Aprende            11:57.6  7:59  
   24        189 Karinne Parnell              Altadeña           11:58.1  7:59  
   25        201 Cora Thompson                Altadeña           11:59.5  8:00  
   26        169 Emery Ito                    Altadeña           11:59.8  8:00  
   27   19   427 Fiona Duffy                  Pueblo             12:07.0  8:05  
   28   20   468 Madeline Dueppen             Kyrene             12:17.2  8:12  
   29   21   465 Melena Burnside              Kyrene             12:17.7  8:12  
   30   22   308 Sophia Morales               Aprende            12:20.2  8:14  
   31   23   462 Ciara Bogan                  Kyrene             12:20.5  8:14  
   32   24   435 Molly McCabe                 Pueblo             12:32.5  8:22  
   33        188 Olivia Nichols               Altadeña           12:35.7  8:24  
   34   25   463 Mia Brannon                  Kyrene             12:37.9  8:26  
   35   26   366 Ashley Freeman               Centennial         12:40.2  8:27  
   36        158 Julia Cowley                 Altadeña           12:41.3  8:28  
   37   27   484 Emily Tomasek                Kyrene             12:43.3  8:29  
   38   28   383 Aubrey Roman                 Centennial         12:44.7  8:30  
   39   29   466 Elisa Costales               Kyrene             12:45.8  8:31  
   40   30   310 Hailey Roth                  Aprende            12:47.8  8:32  
   41   31   311 Lillian Sandomir             Aprende            12:49.3  8:33  
   42   32   389 Kaelyn Wilson                Centennial         12:50.0  8:34  
   43   33   381 Olivia Pattison              Centennial         12:51.7  8:35  
   44        160 Kristyn Degraff              Altadeña           12:53.5  8:36  
   45        187 Natalya Myers                Altadeña           12:54.3  8:37  
   46   34   109 Lexi Hammel                  Akimel             12:56.6  8:38  
   47        120 Andrea Rojas                 Akimel             12:57.0  8:38  
   48        192 Sheridan Reagan              Altadeña           12:58.7  8:40  
   49        166 Kennedy Hansen               Altadeña           13:02.3  8:42  
   50        202 Jasmine Valenzuela           Altadeña           13:06.5  8:45  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51        196 Evelyn Spangler              Altadeña           13:13.7  8:50  
   52        475 Payton Lujan                 Kyrene             13:17.1  8:52  
   53   35   360 Amanda Abril                 Centennial         13:17.5  8:52  
   54   36   422 Danielle Baker               Pueblo             13:20.9  8:54  
   55        182 Lucille Molina               Altadeña           13:36.1  9:05  
   56        199 Isabella Taylor              Altadeña           13:37.8  9:06  
   57        159 Kourtney Crouch              Altadeña           13:39.3  9:07  
   58        156 Jaydee Carranza              Altadeña           13:41.3  9:08  
   59        474 Meredith Houston             Kyrene             13:43.7  9:10  
   60   37   428 Miranda Ellsworth            Pueblo             13:44.6  9:10  
   61        470 Hannah Garcia                Kyrene             13:46.7  9:12  
   62   38   378 Bella Mendez                 Centennial         13:49.2  9:13  
   63        197 Emily Stoddard               Altadeña           13:49.4  9:13  
   64        467 Audrey Craig                 Kyrene             13:51.3  9:15  
   65        124 Whitney Strauss              Akimel             13:53.1  9:16  
   66   39   374 Elizabeth Lowe               Centennial         13:56.5  9:18  
   67        385 Madison Smythe               Centennial         14:02.5  9:22  
   68        364 Veronica Delgado             Centennial         14:03.7  9:23  
   69        479 Maddison Ringgold            Kyrene             14:04.4  9:23  
   70        363 Adriana Cubillan             Centennial         14:05.8  9:24  
   71        102 Jennifer Allen               Akimel             14:06.6  9:25  
   72        481 Rachel Sindlinger            Kyrene             14:08.0  9:26  
   73        368 Abigayle Hallows             Centennial         14:08.9  9:26  
   74        112 Esther Llamas                Akimel             14:13.9  9:30  
   75   40   430 Violet Garcia-Ponce          Pueblo             14:18.1  9:33  
   76        388 Jasmine Taylor               Centennial         14:21.1  9:35  
   77        184 Chloe Moore                  Altadeña           14:27.3  9:39  
   78        471 Lorelai Gutierrez            Kyrene             14:35.5  9:44  
   79   41   426 Natalie Crawford             Pueblo             14:37.1  9:45  
   80        168 Jazmine Huma                 Altadeña           14:46.6  9:52  
   81        483 Monica Suarez                Kyrene             14:52.6  9:55  
   82        205 Angela Wang                  Altadeña           14:53.0  9:56  
   83        191 Sarah Ramallo Pisani         Altadeña           15:05.2 10:04  
   84        464 Laurel Brown                 Kyrene             15:05.8 10:04  
   85        118 Brittany Reidhead            Akimel             15:08.1 10:06  
   86        114 Tarah McCann                 Akimel             15:09.9 10:07  
   87        125 Aubrey Walters               Akimel             15:10.4 10:07  
   88        469 Summer Floyd                 Kyrene             15:15.8 10:11  
   89        372 Hannah Kinsman               Centennial         15:18.4 10:13  
   90        377 Anastasia McCrillis          Centennial         15:26.7 10:18  
   91        472 Cora Healy                   Kyrene             15:39.2 10:27  
   92        382 Sophia Rivas                 Centennial         16:32.2 11:02  
   93   42   309 Mia Rodriquez                Aprende            16:41.8 11:08  
   94        303 Eliana Holdcraft             Aprende            16:56.8 11:18  
   95        305 Emerie Marion                Aprende            17:36.8 11:45  
   96        384 Jaeda Shivers                Centennial         17:44.6 11:50  
   97        477 Isabella Politico            Kyrene             17:57.2 11:59  
   98        299 Alina Gonzales               Aprende            18:08.9 12:06  
   99        478 Hyazna Ramirez               Kyrene             18:16.2 12:11  
  100        103 Naomi Anderson               Akimel             18:17.2 12:12  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        473 Brizeyda Hilder              Kyrene             18:18.3 12:13  
  102        485 Elena Villareal              Kyrene             18:20.6 12:14  
  103        476 Olivia O’Brien               Kyrene             18:22.6 12:16  
  104        177 Margot McArdle               Altadeña           18:23.1 12:16  
  105        111 Solai Harris                 Akimel             18:27.6 12:19  
  106        386 Adele States                 Centennial         18:28.0 12:19  
  107        375 Amelie Martin                Centennial         18:28.6 12:20  
  108        178 Audrey McCarthy              Altadeña           22:48.8 15:13  
  109        154 Addison Berniger             Altadeña           23:58.3 15:59  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Altadeña                    (  10:35.2    52:55.9   0:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1    175 Alexandra Lewis             10:08.7 
  2      3    195 Danielle Schaffer           10:29.1 
  3      4    173 Bella Klein                 10:38.4 
  4      5    163 Gryffyn Geist               10:43.1 
  5      7    183 Ginger Money                10:56.6 
  6   (  9)   180 Jasmine McCoy               11:01.0 
  7   ( 13)   203 Natalie Visic               11:11.3 
 
  2.    37  Akimel                      (  10:54.3    54:31.4   0:39.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2    127 Mikela Williams             10:27.6 
  2      6    121 Grace Rooney                10:50.3 
  3      8    107 Jenelle Davis               11:00.0 
  4     10    117 Gianna Previte              11:06.6 
  5     11    119 Brooklyn Renda              11:06.9 
  6   ( 15)   115 Charlie Morrison            11:34.5 
  7   ( 34)   109 Lexi Hammel                 12:56.6 
 
  3.    96  Aprende                     (  11:53.8    59:28.8   1:39.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12    301 Sloan Guess                 11:08.7 
  2     14    313 Zella Stutz                 11:14.5 
  3     18    307 Isabel Monreal              11:57.6 
  4     22    308 Sophia Morales              12:20.2 
  5     30    310 Hailey Roth                 12:47.8 
  6   ( 31)   311 Lillian Sandomir            12:49.3 
  7   ( 42)   309 Mia Rodriquez               16:41.8 
 
  4.   106  Kyrene                      (  12:18.0  1:01:29.6   0:41.6) 
========================================== 
  1     17    482 Kyara Smith                 11:56.3 
  2     20    468 Madeline Dueppen            12:17.2 
  3     21    465 Melena Burnside             12:17.7 
  4     23    462 Ciara Bogan                 12:20.5 
  5     25    463 Mia Brannon                 12:37.9 
  6   ( 27)   484 Emily Tomasek               12:43.3 
  7   ( 29)   466 Elisa Costales              12:45.8 
 
  5.   132  Pueblo                      (  12:43.1  1:03:35.4   1:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16    432 Zoe Kvalve                  11:50.4 
  2     19    427 Fiona Duffy                 12:07.0 
  3     24    435 Molly McCabe                12:32.5 
  4     36    422 Danielle Baker              13:20.9 
  5     37    428 Miranda Ellsworth           13:44.6 
  6   ( 40)   430 Violet Garcia-Ponce         14:18.1 
  7   ( 41)   426 Natalie Crawford            14:37.1 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   154  Centennial                  (  12:52.9  1:04:24.1   0:37.3) 
========================================== 
  1     26    366 Ashley Freeman              12:40.2 
  2     28    383 Aubrey Roman                12:44.7 
  3     32    389 Kaelyn Wilson               12:50.0 
  4     33    381 Olivia Pattison             12:51.7 
  5     35    360 Amanda Abril                13:17.5 
  6   ( 38)   378 Bella Mendez                13:49.2 
  7   ( 39)   374 Elizabeth Lowe              13:56.5 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   254 Braden Lolli                 Altadeña            9:03.7  6:03  
    2    2   262 Charlie Nissen               Altadeña            9:12.5  6:09  
    3    3   291 Max Worthen                  Altadeña            9:21.3  6:15  
    4    4   223 Moose Dale                   Altadeña            9:22.3  6:15  
    5    5   266 Barrett Reginald             Altadeña            9:24.3  6:17  
    6    6   285 Adrien Wess                  Altadeña            9:24.6  6:17  
    7    7   229 Kaden Evans                  Altadeña            9:25.9  6:18  
    8        264 Andrew Postik                Altadeña            9:28.8  6:20  
    9        228 Ethan Elliott                Altadeña            9:31.7  6:22  
   10    8   331 Gabriel Haskovec             Aprende             9:35.8  6:24  
   11        288 Thomas White                 Altadeña            9:36.7  6:25  
   12    9   336 Nicholas Leopard             Aprende             9:39.6  6:27  
   13   10   333 Thomas Hickey                Aprende             9:41.3  6:28  
   14   11   320 Stephen Brown                Aprende             9:47.6  6:32  
   15   12   319 Benjamin Brower              Aprende             9:48.7  6:33  
   16        259 Tyler Myers                  Altadeña            9:51.6  6:35  
   17        268 Andrew Santino               Altadeña            9:55.9  6:38  
   18   13   445 Julian Rodriguez             Pueblo             10:03.2  6:43  
   19   14   329 Johnnie Garza                Aprende            10:06.6  6:45  
   20        272 Levi Shoemaker               Altadeña           10:11.6  6:48  
   21        263 Chase Parnell                Altadeña           10:14.8  6:50  
   22        231 Joshua Fossett               Altadeña           10:15.4  6:51  
   23   15   350 Ayden Stockman               Aprende            10:17.3  6:52  
   24        347 Tyler Pearson                Aprende            10:25.9  6:58  
   25        324 Xavier Diaz                  Aprende            10:33.8  7:03  
   26   16   153 Tyler Zitzka                 Akimel             10:38.5  7:06  
   27        325 Oliver Elthon                Aprende            10:42.1  7:09  
   28   17   139 Kael Moore                   Akimel             10:46.4  7:11  
   29        341 Jose Morales                 Aprende            10:46.7  7:12  
   30   18   152 Jacob Yang                   Akimel             10:47.1  7:12  
   31   19   140 Jordan Mosley                Akimel             10:47.3  7:12  
   32   20   488 Hunter Burnside              Kyrene             10:47.9  7:12  
   33        214 Ethan Bate                   Altadeña           10:49.1  7:13  
   34        253 Maxton Klein                 Altadeña           10:49.5  7:13  
   35   21   497 Jack Trimble                 Kyrene             10:50.5  7:14  
   36        278 Tanner Swanson               Altadeña           10:50.8  7:14  
   37        238 Jack Harvey                  Altadeña           10:58.4  7:19  
   38        273 Sean Silva                   Altadeña           11:00.5  7:21  
   39   22   134 Aden Guara                   Akimel             11:01.4  7:21  
   40   23   404 Caleb Hoskins                Centennial         11:02.4  7:22  
   41   24   136 Dominick Maya                Akimel             11:03.9  7:23  
   42   25   487 Gavin Boggs                  Kyrene             11:04.5  7:23  
   43   26   489 Landon Call                  Kyrene             11:05.7  7:24  
   44        243 Bryce Hyduchak               Altadeña           11:06.4  7:25  
   45   27   407 Trajan Kaye                  Centennial         11:06.6  7:25  
   46        358 Kavian Zohnnie               Aprende            11:08.7  7:26  
   47        348 Angel Quintanilla            Aprende            11:09.6  7:27  
   48   28   420 Ryan Yazzie                  Centennial         11:10.2  7:27  
   49        339 Owen McGraw                  Aprende            11:11.4  7:28  
   50   29   131 Seamus Dutton                Akimel             11:13.4  7:29  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   30   409 Nicholas Martinez            Centennial         11:14.9  7:30  
   52        239 Dustin Henry                 Altadeña           11:15.5  7:31  
   53        212 Grady Baker                  Altadeña           11:16.3  7:31  
   54        232 Michael Franklin             Altadeña           11:16.7  7:32  
   55        351 Gabriel Vasin                Aprende            11:17.2  7:32  
   56        218 Connor Burdette              Altadeña           11:21.2  7:35  
   57        282 Nicolas Valdes               Altadeña           11:25.8  7:38  
   58        332 Michael Haskovec             Aprende            11:30.8  7:41  
   59   31   444 Diego Reyes Rotellini        Pueblo             11:32.7  7:42  
   60        129 Reese Chamberlain            Akimel             11:33.9  7:43  
   61        292 Gavin Young                  Altadeña           11:34.2  7:43  
   62        279 Nathan Torres                Altadeña           11:34.6  7:44  
   63        289 Elijah Wilson                Altadeña           11:35.9  7:44  
   64        340 Alexander Meadow             Aprende            11:38.1  7:46  
   65        151 Keaton Whipple               Akimel             11:38.5  7:46  
   66        237 Adam Harvey                  Altadeña           11:39.3  7:47  
   67        267 Brody Ruane                  Altadeña           11:39.7  7:47  
   68        244 Kato Jackson                 Altadeña           11:40.2  7:47  
   69   32   395 Gabriel Childers             Centennial         11:40.7  7:48  
   70   33   405 Noah Hoskins                 Centennial         11:46.6  7:52  
   71        337 Michael Leyva                Aprende            11:52.5  7:55  
   72        354 Nate Wiliiams                Aprende            11:58.9  8:00  
   73        322 Griffey Coquillard           Aprende            12:01.3  8:01  
   74        353 Aidan Weber                  Aprende            12:02.1  8:02  
   75   34   493 Parker Lewis                 Kyrene             12:06.1  8:05  
   76        250 Nolan Kirby                  Altadeña           12:06.6  8:05  
   77        146 Brandon Rodriguez            Akimel             12:07.7  8:06  
   78        260 Robert Neese                 Altadeña           12:16.3  8:11  
   79        248 Joshua Kenchington           Altadeña           12:19.8  8:14  
   80        275 Jackson Spangler             Altadeña           12:22.3  8:15  
   81        265 Milo Qualls                  Altadeña           12:23.7  8:16  
   82        280 Danny Tuszynski              Altadeña           12:24.5  8:17  
   83        251 Tucker Kirkes                Altadeña           12:25.3  8:17  
   84        249 Jack Kiesel                  Altadeña           12:26.0  8:18  
   85   35   440 Anthony Guadagnino           Pueblo             12:26.2  8:18  
   86   36   438 Marcos Arriola               Pueblo             12:26.5  8:18  
   87        213 Landen Barnes                Altadeña           12:27.7  8:19  
   88        242 Noah Horner                  Altadeña           12:28.1  8:19  
   89        145 Gopal Quinn                  Akimel             12:28.6  8:19  
   90   37   491 Bo Dolinsek                  Kyrene             12:30.5  8:21  
   91   38   492 Noah Downey                  Kyrene             12:31.7  8:22  
   92        226 Ethan Ellexson               Altadeña           12:36.6  8:25  
   93        236 Kaelan Harrington            Altadeña           12:39.3  8:27  
   94        222 Frank Colon                  Altadeña           12:42.6  8:29  
   95        240 Ryder Hess                   Altadeña           12:43.0  8:29  
   96        258 Ryan Mueller                 Altadeña           12:43.3  8:29  
   97        287 Jackson Wheeler              Altadeña           12:43.6  8:30  
   98   39   408 David Lowe                   Centennial         12:43.8  8:30  
   99        234 Canon Grant                  Altadeña           12:44.7  8:30  
  100        346 Matthew Orthmann             Aprende            12:45.4  8:31  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        215 Cade Baumann                 Altadeña           12:51.1  8:35  
  102        418 Joshua Valdez                Centennial         12:53.6  8:36  
  103        394 Tyler Catron                 Centennial         12:54.0  8:36  
  104        245 Spencer Jenkins              Altadeña           12:56.1  8:38  
  105        256 Max Morrison                 Altadeña           12:58.8  8:40  
  106   40   448 Andrew Tanquary              Pueblo             12:59.2  8:40  
  107        284 Lane Wells                   Altadeña           13:01.3  8:41  
  108        413 Zion Ruiz                    Centennial         13:02.1  8:42  
  109        128 Zane Callender               Akimel             13:28.3  8:59  
  110        241 Aiden Heyeck                 Altadeña           13:40.7  9:08  
  111        216 Joshua Bratspir              Altadeña           13:44.4  9:10  
  112   41   447 Lucas Strang                 Pueblo             13:49.5  9:13  
  113        392 Joaquin Bandy                Centennial         13:50.4  9:14  
  114        398 Tylin Dawes                  Centennial         13:56.5  9:18  
  115        342 Phillip Moreno               Aprende            13:58.9  9:20  
  116        148 Braden Schwidde              Akimel             13:59.4  9:20  
  117        286 Max Westermann               Altadeña           14:01.7  9:22  
  118        149 Ian Spackman                 Akimel             14:08.1  9:26  
  119        130 Salvatore Demeo              Akimel             14:13.5  9:29  
  120        490 Isaac Cruz                   Kyrene             14:18.1  9:33  
  121        349 Andreas Quiroga-Velvard      Aprende            14:21.4  9:35  
  122        419 Raul Yanez                   Centennial         14:22.6  9:36  
  123        391 Jacob Andrew                 Centennial         14:22.9  9:36  
  124        406 Parker Jones                 Centennial         14:31.6  9:42  
  125        415 Amiri Sullivan               Centennial         14:46.3  9:51  
  126        224 Michael Duemler              Altadeña           15:05.5 10:04  
  127        208 Raiden Abbruscato            Altadeña           17:45.2 11:51  
  128        494 Laiken Martin                Kyrene             17:56.5 11:58  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Altadeña                    (   9:16.9    46:24.1   0:20.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1    254 Braden Lolli                 9:03.7 
  2      2    262 Charlie Nissen               9:12.5 
  3      3    291 Max Worthen                  9:21.3 
  4      4    223 Moose Dale                   9:22.3 
  5      5    266 Barrett Reginald             9:24.3 
  6   (  6)   285 Adrien Wess                  9:24.6 
  7   (  7)   229 Kaden Evans                  9:25.9 
 
  2.    50  Aprende                     (   9:42.6    48:33.0   0:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8    331 Gabriel Haskovec             9:35.8 
  2      9    336 Nicholas Leopard             9:39.6 
  3     10    333 Thomas Hickey                9:41.3 
  4     11    320 Stephen Brown                9:47.6 
  5     12    319 Benjamin Brower              9:48.7 
  6   ( 14)   329 Johnnie Garza               10:06.6 
  7   ( 15)   350 Ayden Stockman              10:17.3 
 
  3.    92  Akimel                      (  10:48.2    54:00.7   0:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16    153 Tyler Zitzka                10:38.5 
  2     17    139 Kael Moore                  10:46.4 
  3     18    152 Jacob Yang                  10:47.1 
  4     19    140 Jordan Mosley               10:47.3 
  5     22    134 Aden Guara                  11:01.4 
  6   ( 24)   136 Dominick Maya               11:03.9 
  7   ( 29)   131 Seamus Dutton               11:13.4 
 
  4.   126  Kyrene                      (  11:11.0    55:54.7   1:18.2) 
========================================== 
  1     20    488 Hunter Burnside             10:47.9 
  2     21    497 Jack Trimble                10:50.5 
  3     25    487 Gavin Boggs                 11:04.5 
  4     26    489 Landon Call                 11:05.7 
  5     34    493 Parker Lewis                12:06.1 
  6   ( 37)   491 Bo Dolinsek                 12:30.5 
  7   ( 38)   492 Noah Downey                 12:31.7 
 
  5.   140  Centennial                  (  11:15.0    56:14.8   0:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1     23    404 Caleb Hoskins               11:02.4 
  2     27    407 Trajan Kaye                 11:06.6 
  3     28    420 Ryan Yazzie                 11:10.2 
  4     30    409 Nicholas Martinez           11:14.9 
  5     32    395 Gabriel Childers            11:40.7 
  6   ( 33)   405 Noah Hoskins                11:46.6 
  7   ( 39)   408 David Lowe                  12:43.8 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/04/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Pueblo                      (  11:53.6    59:27.8   2:56.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13    445 Julian Rodriguez            10:03.2 
  2     31    444 Diego Reyes Rotellini       11:32.7 
  3     35    440 Anthony Guadagnino          12:26.2 
  4     36    438 Marcos Arriola              12:26.5 
  5     40    448 Andrew Tanquary             12:59.2 
  6   ( 41)   447 Lucas Strang                13:49.5 
 


